

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 58 of 2025
CNR No. WBBB01-000536-2025

Present : Smt. Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay, (JO Code : WB00664)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum (In-charge)

02

21.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Ld. P.P and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

The sole accused namely Raju Das, on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for above named accused person filed a petition praying for confirmation of his bail. Fresh Vokalatnama has also been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused person above named is permitted to continue on same bail during trial.

Perused the case record.

Charge sheet has been submitted against the accused person under Section 126(2)/117(2)/109(1) of B.N.S.

The case is otherwise ready for trial.

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum for trial and disposal.

To 11.03.2025 for appearance of the accused person before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Let the Sessions Case record along with record of G.R. Case No. 23 of 2025 be transmitted to the concerned Court at once.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
In-Charge

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
In-Charge