

Sessions Case no-58 of 2025

CNRNO.WBBB01-000536-2025

Present:Sharmistha Ghosh-I (J.O. CODEWB 00997)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, ^{02nd} Court, Suri, Birbhum
in-charge of Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 03rd court,
Birbhum at Suri.

Order.No.05
26.06.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.
Solw accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P in-charge is present.
Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. A.D.J.4th court is in charge of this court today.
The case is adjourned.
Fix- 07.11.2025 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,3rd Court
Birbhum at Suri (In-charge).

Additional Sessions Judge,3rd Court
Birbhum at Suri (In-charge).